

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11056/2005

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NARAYAN VERMA
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

of It is unfortunate that though there is specific order
Hon'ble Court on 5th December, 2005 to list the matter after three weeks with copy
of order in SLP(C)...CC No. 5346/2005, matter is listed before this court without
confirming that whether copy of order in SLP(C)...CC NO. 5346/2005 is pl
aced in
this file or not.

It is unfortunate that Court's order to list the matter after
three weeks is not observed till dated.

In office report also the matter is seen under the 'Complete
Category' and, therefore, this no need to list such matters before this court.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the at the earliest
preferably by the next advance list.

(S.G.SHAH)

