

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 4 & 5 AND 6 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 930 OF 2008

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and intervention  
and office report )

Date: 29/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari , Adv  
  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4-5 and 6 are allowed.

(Sonia Bhasin)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master