

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11227/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WA No.179/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD HARUN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since service is complete, the matter can be
listed in the Court even without the Counter Affidavit.
The Registry is, therefore, directed to proceed in the
matter and list the matter before the Regular Bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master