

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 933 OF 2008

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVERDHAN SINGH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has filed the statement of case.

Time granted to respondents for filing statement of case
has expired. Therefore, the respondents' prayer for filing
statement of case is rejected.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master